## CHILDREN'S TRUST OF ALACHUA COUNTY RESOLUTION 2023-12

**WHEREAS,** the Children's Trust of Alachua County (CTAC) developed and approved Resolution 2020-12, Procurement Policies and Resolution 2023-06, Afterschool RFP 2023-01; and

**WHEREAS**, the Trust seeks to fund qualified afterschool program providers to host kindergarteners through 12th grade students from low-income families in safe and enriching afterschool programming.

**WHEREAS,** the Trust approved \$1,200,000, an increase for the Afterschool allocation for FY 23-34 budget, originally approved at \$1,000,000.

**WHEREAS**, \$200,000 from unallocated program dollars will be utilized to support the afterschool allocation increase.

**NOW THEREFORE**, be it ordained by the Board of Children's Trust of Alachua County, in the State of Florida, as follows:

**SECTION 2:** <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from 08.14.2023 and after the required approval and publication according to law.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CHILDREN'S TRUST OF ALACHUA COUNTY BOARD; this 14<sup>th</sup> day of August 2023.

JOARD, tills 14 day of August 2023	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	NOT VOTING
Tina Certain				
Lee Pinkoson				
Ken Cornell				
Shane Andrew				
Mary Chance				
Hon. Denise R. Ferrero				
Dr. Nancy Hardt				
Dr. Maggie Labarta				
Cheryl Twombly				
Tina Certain, Chair	•	Marsha Kiner, Secretary Children's Trust of Alachua County		
Children's Trust of Alachua County				